



## TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 1: OPEN CUT REPAIRS

CWSRF PROJECT NUMBER 5967-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0834

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/12/2026

TIME: 2:00 PM

### BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Main Street Contracting, Inc	\$ 896,974.85
2	Eminent Excavating Local LLC	\$ 987,697.50
3	L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.	\$ 1,127,900.00
4	OCG Companies	\$ 1,129,285.00 *
5	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 1,218,940.75

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CONTRACT 1: OPEN CUT REPAIRS  
 CWSRF PROJECT NUMBER 5967-01  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0834

Main Street Contracting, Inc  
 47577 Avante Drive  
 Wixom, MI 48393

Eminent Excavating Local LLC  
 22161 Outer Drive West  
 Dearborn, MI 48124

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb, MI 48042

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max. \$27,900)	1	LS	28,400.00	28,400.00	28,400.00	28,400.00	28,400.00	28,400.00
3.	_Permit Allowance	10,000	Dir	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	40	Ft	35.00	1,400.00	100.00	4,000.00	80.00	3,200.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	9.00	900.00	15.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,200.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	9.00	900.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
7.	_Fence, Rem and Replace	10	Ea	15,000.00	150,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	5,250.00	52,500.00
8.	_Tree, Rem	1	Ea	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	23	Ea	100.00	2,300.00	150.00	3,450.00	100.00	2,300.00
10.	_Project Cleanup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	5	Syd	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	65.00	325.00
12.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	150	Cyd	75.00	11,250.00	50.00	7,500.00	80.00	12,000.00
13.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia.	140	Ft	85.00	11,900.00	600.00	84,000.00	225.00	31,500.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft	125	Ft	1,000.00	125,000.00	1,500.00	187,500.00	1,300.00	162,500.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 12 Ft - 24 Ft	14	Ft	1,150.00	16,100.00	1,600.00	22,400.00	1,800.00	25,200.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15 inch - 21 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft	60	Ft	1,025.00	61,500.00	1,700.00	102,000.00	1,300.00	78,000.00
17.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15 inch - 21 inch, 12 Ft - 24 Ft	75	Ft	1,175.00	88,125.00	1,800.00	135,000.00	1,800.00	135,000.00
18.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	570	Ft	3.00	1,710.00	4.50	2,565.00	10.00	5,700.00
19.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	400	Ft	4.00	1,600.00	6.50	2,600.00	15.00	6,000.00
20.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	3,710	Ft	4.00	14,840.00	5.75	21,332.50	10.00	37,100.00
21.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	2,100	Ft	5.00	10,500.00	5.75	12,075.00	15.00	31,500.00
22.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 10 inch	20	Ft	150.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	135.00	2,700.00
23.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch	10	Ft	175.00	1,750.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	165.00	1,650.00



CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CONTRACT 1: OPEN CUT REPAIRS  
 CWSRF PROJECT NUMBER 5967-01  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0834

Main Street Contracting, Inc  
 47577 Avante Drive  
 Wixom, MI 48393

Eminent Excavating Local LLC  
 22161 Outer Drive West  
 Dearborn, MI 48124

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb, MI 48042

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Main Street Contracting, Inc		Eminent Excavating Local LLC		L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 15 inch	10	Ft	225.00	2,250.00	1,300.00	13,000.00	220.00	2,200.00
25.	_Easement Access	12	Ea	10,000.00	120,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	180,000.00
26.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	8	Ea	950.00	7,600.00	1,250.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
27.	_Sanitary Lateral, Open Cut Repair Investigation	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
28.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	14	Ea	2,000.00	28,000.00	750.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	35,000.00
29.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (06-12x6) Dia, SDR 26	5	Ea	950.00	4,750.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
30.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (15-21x6) Dia, SDR 26	9	Ea	975.00	8,775.00	4,500.00	40,500.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
31.	_Support and Protect Ex. 42 Storm Sewer	1	Ea	1.00	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
32.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	750.00	4,500.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
33.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
34.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	16	Ft	375.00	6,000.00	500.00	8,000.00	300.00	4,800.00
35.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	2,300.00	4,600.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
36.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,350.00	2,350.00	850.00	850.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
37.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	7	Ea	800.00	5,600.00	950.00	6,650.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
38.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 21 inch	2	Ea	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
39.	HMA, 4EL	10	Ton	260.00	2,600.00	500.00	5,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
40.	HMA, 5EL	10	Ton	290.00	2,900.00	500.00	5,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
41.	_Cold Patch	25	Ton	200.00	5,000.00	400.00	10,000.00	300.00	7,500.00
42.	Cement	5	Ton	375.00	1,875.00	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
43.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	100.00	20,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	140.00	28,000.00
44.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	30	Syd	110.00	3,300.00	150.00	4,500.00	155.00	4,650.00
45.	Pavt Repr, Rem	300	Syd	22.50	6,750.00	15.00	4,500.00	15.00	4,500.00
46.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	55	Syd	107.00	5,885.00	85.00	4,675.00	120.00	6,600.00
47.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	20	Syd	117.00	2,340.00	90.00	1,800.00	135.00	2,700.00
48.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	25	Syd	97.00	2,425.00	70.00	1,750.00	105.00	2,625.00



CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CONTRACT 1: OPEN CUT REPAIRS  
 CWSRF PROJECT NUMBER 5967-01  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0834

Main Street Contracting, Inc  
 47577 Avante Drive  
 Wixom, MI 48393

Eminent Excavating Local LLC  
 22161 Outer Drive West  
 Dearborn, MI 48124

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb, MI 48042

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Main Street Contracting, Inc		Eminent Excavating Local LLC		L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	79.77	398.85	150.00	750.00	110.00	550.00
50.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	10.00	6,000.00	10.00	6,000.00	14.00	8,400.00
51.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	300	Sft	12.00	3,600.00	12.00	3,600.00	17.00	5,100.00
52.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	19.00	1,900.00	20.00	2,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
53.	_Traffic Control, Major Road	1	LS	4,300.00	4,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
54.	_Traffic Control, Minor Road	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
55.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	375	Syd	20.00	7,500.00	20.00	7,500.00	30.00	11,250.00
56.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	25.00	6,250.00	30.00	7,500.00	45.00	11,250.00
57.	_Deliverables	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>896,974.85</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>987,697.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,127,900.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CONTRACT 1: OPEN CUT REPAIRS  
 CWSRF PROJECT NUMBER 5967-01  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0834

OCG Companies  
 1605 S Telegraph Road  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max. \$27,900)	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	28,400.00	28,400.00
3.	_Permit Allowance	10,000	Dir	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	40	Ft	75.00	3,000.00	46.00	1,840.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	14.00	1,400.00	14.00	1,400.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	16.50	1,650.00	18.00	1,800.00
7.	_Fence, Rem and Replace	10	Ea	6,600.00	66,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
8.	_Tree, Rem	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00 *	5,500.00	5,500.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	23	Ea	120.00	2,760.00 *	75.00	1,725.00
10.	_Project Cleanup	1	LS	29,500.00	29,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	5	Syd	25.00	125.00 *	88.00	440.00
12.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	150	Cyd	70.00	10,500.00	45.00	6,750.00
13.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia.	140	Ft	950.00	133,000.00	1,205.00	168,700.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft	125	Ft	1,100.00	137,500.00	1,989.00	248,625.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 12 Ft - 24 Ft	14	Ft	1,700.00	23,800.00 *	2,213.00	30,982.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15 inch - 21 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft	60	Ft	1,280.00	76,800.00	2,065.00	123,900.00
17.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15 inch - 21 inch, 12 Ft - 24 Ft	75	Ft	2,000.00	150,000.00	2,376.00	178,200.00
18.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	570	Ft	13.00	7,410.00 *	2.00	1,140.00
19.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	400	Ft	13.00	5,200.00	2.00	800.00
20.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	3,710	Ft	13.00	48,230.00 *	5.50	20,405.00
21.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	2,100	Ft	13.00	27,300.00	7.80	16,380.00
22.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 10 inch	20	Ft	850.00	17,000.00	493.00	9,860.00
23.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch	10	Ft	900.00	9,000.00	533.00	5,330.00



CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CONTRACT 1: OPEN CUT REPAIRS  
 CWSRF PROJECT NUMBER 5967-01  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0834

OCG Companies  
 1605 S Telegraph Road  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 15 inch	10	Ft	950.00	9,500.00	592.00	5,920.00
25.	_Easement Access	12	Ea	2,000.00	24,000.00	8,800.00	105,600.00
26.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	8	Ea	950.00	7,600.00	885.00	7,080.00
27.	_Sanitary Lateral, Open Cut Repair Investigation	2	Ea	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,125.00	2,250.00
28.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	14	Ea	4,000.00	56,000.00	2,250.00	31,500.00
29.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (06-12x6) Dia, SDR 26	5	Ea	4,500.00	22,500.00	1,850.00	9,250.00
30.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (15-21x6) Dia, SDR 26	9	Ea	4,800.00	43,200.00	1,950.00	17,550.00
31.	_Support and Protect Ex. 42 Storm Sewer	1	Ea	8,500.00	8,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
32.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,125.00	6,750.00
33.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	990.00	1,980.00
34.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	16	Ft	350.00	5,600.00	550.00	8,800.00
35.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	4,125.00	8,250.00
36.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	4,950.00	4,950.00
37.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	7	Ea	1,250.00	8,750.00	895.00	6,265.00
38.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 21 inch	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	6,250.00	12,500.00
39.	HMA, 4EL	10	Ton	500.00	5,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
40.	HMA, 5EL	10	Ton	500.00	5,000.00	550.00	5,500.00
41.	_Cold Patch	25	Ton	380.00	9,500.00	200.00	5,000.00
42.	Cement	5	Ton	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00
43.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	100.00	20,000.00	95.00	19,000.00
44.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	30	Syd	126.00	3,780.00	105.00	3,150.00
45.	Pavt Repr, Rem	300	Syd	15.00	4,500.00	25.00	7,500.00
46.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	55	Syd	85.00	4,675.00	80.00	4,400.00
47.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	20	Syd	95.00	1,900.00	90.00	1,800.00
48.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	25	Syd	76.00	1,900.00	70.00	1,750.00



CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 CONTRACT 1: OPEN CUT REPAIRS  
 CWSRF PROJECT NUMBER 5967-01  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0834

OCG Companies  
 1605 S Telegraph Road  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	80.00	400.00	75.00	375.00
50.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	8.30	4,980.00	7.00	4,200.00
51.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	300	Sft	9.40	2,820.00	9.00	2,700.00
52.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	10.80	1,080.00	16.00	1,600.00
53.	_Traffic Control, Major Road	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
54.	_Traffic Control, Minor Road	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
55.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	375	Syd	13.00	4,875.00	19.65	7,368.75
56.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	250	Syd	20.00	5,000.00	21.50	5,375.00
57.	_Deliverables	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	150.00	150.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,129,285.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,218,940.75</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**